

TOCAR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

HHR90020

PAGE. 1

ROBERTA WAGNER

ADDRESS COARESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF 304-558-0067

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	ГОВ	FAEIGHTTERMS
08/13/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/	18/2008			,
LINE QUANTITY				1:30PM
30.00	LIGP CAT	TEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE	AMGENT
_ [				
****	******	*****	******	
BID BOND	REQUIRED WITH B:	ID SUBMISSION.		
_ PLEASE NO	TE: AFFIDAVIT AI	ND DRUG FREE WAR	RKPLACE	
*	REQUIRED WITH I	BID SUBMISSION	*********	
MANDATORY	PRE-BID MEETING	SCHEDULED 8/22	7/2008 AT 1:30PM	•
IN COME.	KOOM B-10 AT 350	CAPITOL ST. 17	THE DIAMOND	
#ULLDING)	CHARLESTON, WV.			
\$PECIFICA	TIONS AND DRAWIN	ICS ARE AVATIANT	************	
YAARLESTOI	A RHOREKTMI,	j	DE PROM:	
1203 VIRG	CNIA STREET, EAS N, WV 25301	T		
PHONE (304	l) 343-1063			
*******	******	*****	******	
001.	_ \$8 \ \$88	-63		
CONTRACT F	OR RESTORATION	OF DARKING CANA	CHI	
		OF FARKING GARA	GEi	ļ
AND EQUIPM	SHALL PROVIDE A	ALL LABOR, MATE	RIAL, SUPPLIES	<u> </u>
#ARKING GA	RAGE LOCATED AT	500 CAPTTOL ST	ਸ਼ਸ਼ਸ਼ਸ਼	ECEN/ED
THARLES TON	, WEST VIRGINIA	IN ACCORDANCE D	WITH THE	<u>.</u>
DAECTE TOWT	IONS AND DRAWING THE LIMITE	GS AS PREPARED I	BY: 08 SEM	18 AMII: 52
	100 EAST E	IGHTH STREET		1
	CINCINNATI,	OHIO 45202	PUr.j.	(Example 1981ON
A MANDATOR	Y PREBID VENDOR	CONTREDENCE MAN	01/	ATE OF WV
8/27/2008	AT 1:30 P N. ]	COMPERENCE WILL IN THE CONFERENCE	L BE HEL CE ROOM	
B-10 AC I	HE DEAMONGE HAVERS	PAIDE FOR TEXAS AND COMPE	JONS STREET,	
Gold M. Wen	- Comment	TELEPHONE	) 743-9505 DATE 9/	18/2008
Vice President	FEIN 31-1237014		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
			<u> </u>	

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



# Request for REGINDMEER OLD HHR 90020

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP'VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/13/2008   BID OPENING DATE: 05	9/18/2008	BID OP	ENING TIME	01:30PM
	FITY LIOP CAT	FTEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNE
CHARLES'	TON, WEST VIRGINIA,	, AND IMMEDIATE	LY FOLLOWING	
	ETING WE WILL PROC			
AT.T. TNTT	ERESTED BIDDERS ARE	TO ATTEND THE	S PRERID	
CONFEREN	NCE. FAILURE TO ATT	TEND THE MANDATO	ORY PREBID	
	nce shall automatic no one person can			
VENDOR.		REPRESENT MORE	THAN ONE	
1 1	**************************************	i		**
коом в-1	10 AT 1:30 PM AND M	10VE TO THE GAR	AGE .	
******	****	******	******	**
	CY: IN THE EVENT			
	KRUPTCY PROTECTION,			
ORDER .	JLL AND VOID, AND I	S TERMINATED WI	TIHOUT FURTHE	7.
		<u> </u>		
	ROBERTA WAGNE	r ' administration	<b>V</b> T	
	PURCHASING DI		••	
	1 1 1	ON STREET, EAST	r	
	CHARLESTON, W FAX: 304-558-			
		TA A WAGNER@WV	. GOV	
	el/brand/specificat			
	EPTABLE LEVEL OF QU			
	) TO REFLECT A PREF LAR BRAND OR VENDOR			
<b>ALTERNAT</b>	res should so state	AND INCLUDE PE		
LITERATU TNEODMAT	re and specificati Tion for any altern	ONS. FAILURE T	O PROVIDE	
		ALES MAI BE GRO STATE RESERVES		
SIGNATURE DEL TOTAL		SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	IONS	re
fee m. we	Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen Jeen	TELEPHONE (937)	743-9505	9/18/2008
Vice President	31-1237014	AT AND ADDITION IN C	<u> </u>	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for REGINUMBER Quotation

HHR90020

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER

804-558-0067 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

		TERMS	OFSALE	SHIP VIA		F	OB.	FREIGHTETERMS
	08/13/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	 09/18/20	08		BID C	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
	EINE QUA		LIOP GAT NO	FTEM NUME	ER	NF.	IT PRICE	AMQUNE
	IN ACC	ORDANCE LA LEGIS	WITH SEC	ARITIES IN FION 148-1 JLES AND RI	-4(F)	F THE W		s
	VITHIN IS REC	365 CAL BIVED.	ENDAR DAY UNLESS O'	IS CONTRACT IS AFTER TI THERWISE SI	HE NOT	CE TO P D, THE	PROCEED FULLY	
	PROCEE	) "		R WILL BE (				
	RIGHT T NOTICE	TO CANCE	L THIS CO VENDOR II	ECTOR OF PUDITRACT IMP THE MATER ERIOR QUAL	MEDIATI RIALS (	ILY UPON OR WORKI	I WRITTEN IANSHIP	
	WITH THERE II	HE SPECI	FICATION:	OF THE B	ID AND	CONTRAC	CT	
	THE HIC RATES I TO WEST	SHER OF AS ESTAB T VIRGIN	THE U.S. LISHED FO IA CODE :	TOR OR SUIDEPARTMENT OR KANAWHA 21-5A, ET, IS PROJECT	r of La County SEQ	BOR MIN	IIMUM WAG IANT	E
2	interes Requiri	T FOR P. D BY \$T.	AYMENTS I ATE LAW)	RENCES MADI OUE (EXCEPT CONTAINED FITUTE OF A	r for a	NY INTE	EREST LACT	
	ÞERTAÍI WORKERS	ING TO	THIS CONT	TRACT ARE I VENDOR IS KERS' COMPI	HEREBY	DELETEI RED TO	PROVIDE	
		THE ITE		ED BELOW W:	ILL BE	A REQUI	REMENT	
1	SIGNATURE JOEK W. To	Lung S	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEI		nditions 37) 743-950	5 DATI	9/18/2008
<b>B</b> 1	Vice President	FEIN	31-1237014	<del>-</del>		AD	DRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	WHEN RESP	ONDING TO		T NAME AND A	DDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
HHR90020
HHR90020
ROBERTA WAGNER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C Byers Company/Ohio, Inc 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

33.450		MCCE SAVE	SAIP VIA	*****	FØB		FREIGHT TERMS
				<u> </u>			
08/13/2		2008	RTD C	PEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
BID OPENING DATE:				****	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNE
EINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	TEMNUMBER		UNIT MRICE		3374
	(XX) INSURANCE OF COMMERCIAL SSUANCE OF COMMERCIAL SOURCE OF COVERAGE REQUIREMENTS HEROCOLUMN TO THE PROCESSION OF THE P	E: SUCCES GENERAL I CONTRACT IENTS THE JIRED IS \$2 RISK INSU	SFUL VENDOR SHAI TABILITY INSURAN UNLESS OTHERWISI MINIMUM AMOUNT (	ICE SP OF I TUL	PRIOR TO ECIFIED IN NSURANCE VENDOR SHAINSURANCE	LL IN	
	THE BID PAYANGE BUBMITTED WITH BIDDER SHALL BONDS MAY BE CREVOCABLE SOLVENT SURESTATE OF WESTATE OF A DNLY BE ALLOW BUSINESS	LE TO THE THEACH BIT ALSO FURNT FOR 100% PROVIDED ETTER OF OT Y COMPANY VIRGINIA PERFORMANO TED FOR PROVIDED THECKS ARE	ENT (5%) OF THE TATATE OF WEST VIOLENT OF AS A BID BOND.  SH A PERFORMANCE OF THE AMOUNT OF THE FORM OF A REDIT, OR BOND IN AUTHORIZED TO DO A LETTER OF CITE AND LABOR & MOJECTS UNDER \$100 NOT ACCECPTABLE OF BOND, OR LABOR	IRGI TH BO TH CER TURN BU REDI ATER O,00	NIA, SHALL E SUCCESSF MO AND LAB E CONTRACT CTIFIED CHE WISHED BY A SINESS IN CT SUBMITTE WIAL BOND W OO. PERSON LIEU OF TH	OR/ OR/ CK, TH D TLL AL	
	) MAINTEN COVERING THE THE SUCCESSF REV. 11/00	ROOF TNG S	A TWO (2) YEAR YSTEM WILL BE A I	MAI	NTENANCE B	OND	
*	EXHIBIT 7 POMESTIC ALU	MINIM GIA	\$S & STEEL IN PU	BLIC	C WORKS		
]	PROJECTS	T1	1				
	1-100110110	l l	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NOTITIO	NS		L
SIGNATURE		- V	ITELEPHONE			DATE	0/40/0000
pita	w. wy			937) 1	743-9505	1	9/18/2008
TITLE VICE Presid	dent 4	EIN 31-1237014	<u> </u>		ADDRESS CH		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Vice President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER HHR90020

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ... ROBERTA WAGNER

04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive

Franklin, Ohio 45005

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F G.B. DATEPRINTED ... FREIGHT TERMS ... 08/13/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/18/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE tn accordance with west virginia code 5-19-1 et., \$EQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF Public works! where the cost is more than \$50,000 and, n the case of steel only, where the cost of steel is MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF TEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM \$LASS, OR STREL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED OR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF pomestic aluminum, glass or steel, unless the cost of THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 Pounds of steel are used in public works projects. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAR THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE \$upplying foreign|aluminum, glass or steel SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE

31-1237014 WALL BEODON DING TO DEC INICEDT MANU AND ADDRESS IN SDACE AROVE I AREI ED 'VENDOR'

(937) 743-9505

9/18/2008

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REGIMENTER OLD HHR90020

....PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

----

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C. Byers company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

DATE PRINTED T	EFINS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FCB	FREIGHTTERMS
0.8/13/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/18	/2008	 BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY			AMOUNT
LINE GLIANLITY	HOP CAT ITEM NUMBER	DIMIT PRICE	AMCON:
REV. 3/88			
EXHIBIT 9			
NOTICE FOR PROJECT ADDI	issuance & acknowledgem Enda	ENT OF CONSTRUCTION	N
TO ABIDE BY	T/ENGINEER AND/OR AGEN THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE PROJECT ADDENDA FOR ST	IN ISSUING	₹D
AND A LIST ( AND SPECIFIC AND LIST SHA PURCHASING I SEND A COPY	CHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVING FOR THE PROJECT ALL BE FORWARDED TO THE DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE DITTRACT IS ISSUED.	E PROCURED DRAWING: . THE ADDENDUM BUYER IN THE STATI F/ENGINEER SHALL AI	5 2
(2) THE BUY INTERESTED I OPENING DATE	TER SHALL SEND THE ADDED  PARTIES AND IF NECESSAI  ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD  FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRI	RY, EXTEND THE BID BE RECEIVED BY THI	<b>E</b>
BIDDERS AND DIVISION THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO IN EXCEPTION ME	DENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY O SUBMITTED TO THE STATE TO THE SAME RULES AND TO THE ORIGINAL BITAPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOO LY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THE OF CHANGING A BID OPER	STATE PURCHASING RECULATIONS DDING DOCUMENT CUMENT THE ONLY HAT IS ISSUED FOR	
REV. 11/96	SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS		DATE
SIGNATURE act M. W.		(937) 743-9505	9/18/2008
Vice President	31-1237014	ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

#### Request for RECONUMBER Quotation

HHR90020

PAGE

ADDRESS:COHRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENI VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATEPRINTED		MS.OF.SALE	SHIP VIA	F.G.I	1	FREIGHTTERMS
08/13/2000 BID OPENING DATE:	8   - 09/18/2	2008	BID	PENING T	IME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UCP CAT.	TEM NUMBER	UNITE	AICE	AMOUNT
ЕХН	IBIT 10					
ADD	ENDUM ACKI	NOWLEDGEME	i N'I			
ADD.		)		TO LOTT NICE C	מפימצים	
ממג	ENDIM(S) $I$	AND HAVE M	ECEIPT OF THE FOI ADE THE NECESSARY OR SPECIFICATION	r revisio	NS TO	
ADD	ENDUM NOS	;				
Io.	<b>1</b>	pated 09/03/2008	¥/			
No.	2	Pated 9/ 8/2008	V			
ino.	3 ,	ay a second of the first	- , 4			
NO.	4					
pγo.	5				;	
T U ADD	NDERSTAND ENDUM(S)	THAT FAIL	TRE TO CONFIRM THE SE FOR REJECTION	OF THE B	T OF THE	
REP ORA	RESENTATI L DISCUSS	ON MADE OR	DERSTAND THAT AND ASSUMED TO BE MI ETWEEN VENDOR'S I I IS NOT BINDING	ADE DURIN REPRESEN'I	'ATIVES	
INF	ORMATION	issued in	WRITING AND ADDE	D TO THE		
\$PE	CIEZCATIO	ns by An C	FICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDI	.DU.	
(	fack V	7. They	SIC	GNATURE		
11.0	D.C. Byers C	ompany/Ohio, In	d	MPANY		
7.7		) SEE P	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	INDITIONS	lnate -	
SIGNATURE OF MY	They	<u> </u>		(937) 743-9505	′L	9/18/2008
Vice President	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	31-1237014		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE Wice President

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

ō

HHR90020

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

DATE PRINTED TERM	AS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
08/13/2008	BID O	PENING TIME 01:	30PM ·
BID OPENING DATE: 09/18/2	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	UNITERIGE	AMOUNE
LINE GUANTITY	UGP CAT STEM NUMBER	-	
			1
}	DAT	R	**************************************
		-	
REV. 11/96			
	CONTRACTORS LICENSE	r	
WEST VIRGINIA	STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIR	ES THAT ALL	
PERSONS DESIR	RING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING LICENSED. THE WEST VIRG	NIA CONTRACTORS	
TOWNSTNG BOX	IPD TE EMPOWERED TO ISSUE T	HE CONTRACTORS	
TOTELSE APP	TICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CONTA	CTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DI	CHYDIEGLON MA	
CAPITOL COMPL 25305 TELEP	EX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, PHONE: (304) 558-7890	CIPALIDE COLY	
WEST VIRGINIA	A STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUI	RES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE P	BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTR	ACTORS	
GICENSE NORDI	ik on india		
BIDDER TO CON	IPLETE:		
	D.C. Byers Company/Ohio	, Inc.	
CONTRACTORS I			
CONTRACTORS I	ICENSE NO: WV030278	the state of the s	
	THE PERFORMENT	TO FIRMITSH A	
THE SUCCESSFU	L BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
A PURCHASE OF	DER/CONTRACT		
	APPLICABLE LAW		
THE WEST VIR	INIA STATE CODE, PURCHASIN	G DIVISION RULES	
AND REGULATION	DNS, AND THE INFORMATION PH	SOAIDED IN	
THE "REQUEST	FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY	THE PURCHASING	
BIGNATIANS .	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	(937) 743-9505	9/18/08

31-1237014



#### Request for PRONUMBER Quotation

HHR90020

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

A TOTAL AND LOT ADOLE LABOR TO MENDOD!

#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

DATERRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.E.	FREIGHTTERMS
08/13/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01 BID OPENING DATE: 09/18/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY LIOP NO ITEMNUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS	
PROCUREMENT	
ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR	
ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WEICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS	
DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO	
EFFECT	
BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES	
FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI- CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER	
ORDER ORDER	
REV. 1/2005	
The state of the s	
NOTICE	
A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO:	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION	
PURCHASING DIVISION	
BUILDING 15   2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST	
CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130	
THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF	
THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED:	1
SEALED BID	
BUYER:RW/FILE 22	
REQ. NO.:	
BIGNATURE W. W. DATE TELEPHONE (937) 743-9505 DATE	9/18/2008
TITLE / FEIN 21-1237014 ADDRESS CHANGE	



# Request for Guotation HHR90020

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER \$04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RF(	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

08/13/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
BID OPENING DATE: 09/18/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	Percenter
LINE GRANTITY LIGP CAT ITEM-NUMBER UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT	
BID OPENING DATE:9/18/2008	
BID OPENING TIME:1:30 PM	
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  (937) 743-5995	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	
Mike Wensyel	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ HHR90020 ***** TOTAL:	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEHMS AND CONDITIONS  THE SOURCE DATE  DATE	515151551551555
SIGNATURE (937) 743-9505 DATE 9/18/2008 TITLE Vice President 31-1237014 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED AB	OVE

#### **BID FORM**

To continue (Divisions 1 through 32).	
Bid for Capitol Street Garage, 2008 Restoration (Divisions 1 through 32).	
Bid submitted by D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. Date 9/18 , 2008	
The Form of Proposal must be fully completed and sealed in an envelope clearly mark outside with the Contract designation. Refer to Section 002113 - Instructions to Bid Section 002213 - Supplementary Instructions to Bidders for further instructions Proposal Submittal.	regarding
In submitting this Proposal, the undersigned agrees that the Bid will not be withdrawn for of sixty (60) consecutive calendar days following the date of Bid Opening. Further, that to proceed or if a prepared agreement provided by the Issuing Office is received at the business address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness address identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness identified below within the above named sixty (60) day period, the unbusiness identified below within the above named sixty (60) day pe	successful ndersigned ard and will
Vendor's West Virginia Contractor's License Number: WV030278	
Vendors mailing proposals should allow sufficient time for mail delivery to ensure time in accordance with West Virginia Code §5A-3-11, the Purchasing Division cannot wait excuse late receipt of a proposal which is delayed and late for any reason. Any proposal vector after the bid opening date and time will be immediately disqualified in accordance to the same state law and the administrative rules and regulations.	osal
Vendors responding to this RFQ are requested to submit: One original bid quotation and three (3) convenience copies to:	
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East P.O. Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130	
The outside of the envelope or package(s) should be clearly marked:	
Buyer: Roberta Wagner Req#: HHR90020 Opening Date: (See RFQ for date.) Opening Time: 1:30 P M	
	the east of

We, the undersigned, having familiarized ourselves with the local conditions affecting the cost of the Work, and with all Contract Documents for this Work, and also having visited the site and the structure incorporated in the Work, and having received and become familiar with and incorporated into the make-up of the Specifications, the following addenda:

Add #1 dated 9/3/08, Add #2 dated 9/08/08

Capitol Street Garage 2008 Restoration, in conformance with the DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS prepared for the same by:

A.

#### THP Limited, Inc. 100 East Eighth Street Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Hereby proposes to furnish all labor, equipment, utilities and transportation to furnish and deliver all materials and to perform and supervise all Work as required by the said DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, ADDENDA AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT, for completing the DIVISIONS OF WORK hereinafter designated, for the sums of money enumerated for the said divisions, the sums representing, respectively:

Base B		(¢.	179,293.00	
For the	sum of	\P		_
One Hun	dred Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Three and 00/100		<u>O</u> ollars	
Itemize	d Base Bid: Total must equal amount listed above.			
(a)	General conditions, permit fees, mobilization, demobilization, barricades, etc., plus any other efforts not itemized elsewhere	(\$	18,365.83	
(b)	Premium included in Base Bid for Payment and Performance Bond	(\$_	7,448.00	
(c)	Total costs for unit price work, per quoted Unit Prices listed in this Bid form multiplied by allowance Quantities listed in Specification Section 012100	(\$	60,507.17	
(d)	Expansion Joint Installation at Level 1	(\$_	7,227.00	
(e)	Sealant Replacement at Level 8		19,806.00	
(f)	Sealant Replacement at Interior Levels		0.00	
(g)	Silane Application at Cast-in-Place Concrete on Interior Levels	(\$_	14,470.00	-~
(h)	Cortec Application at Cast-in-Place Concrete on Interior Levels	. (\$_	35,469.00	
(i)	Line Striping	. (\$_	6,000.00	_
(j)	Cash Allowance per Specification Section 012100		10,000.00	
Alterna For th	te Bid: Alternate work identified on the Drawings as an add Silane application at cast-in-place concrete at Leve e sum of	dition to al 8 of ti (\$	o the Base Bid ne Garage. 14,575.00	_
	teen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Five and 00/100		_Dollars	

Unit Prices for Base Bid Work:			
For additions or deductions to the established quantities in Specifi	cation	Section 01210	00.
No 1 - Concrete Topping Slab Repairs (Detail 1/200)	(\$_	42.00	
Forty Two and 00/100		Dollars per so	į, ft.
No. 2 – Joint Edge Repairs (Detail 2/200)	(\$_	46.00	<u>.                                      </u>
Forty Six and 00/100		Dollars per lin	ı. ft
No. 3 – Shear Connector Weld Repairs (Detail 2/200)	(\$_	159.00	
One Hundred Fifty Nine and 00/100		<u>D</u> ollars per loc	catio
No. 4 - Cracked Tee Flange Corner Support (Details 3&4/200)	(\$	546.00	<del>-</del>
Five Hundred Forty Six and 00/100		Dollars per lo	catio
No. 5 - Tee Joint Edge Grinding (Detail 5/200)	,(\$	10.00	
Ten and 00/100		<u>D</u> ollars per li	
No. 6 - Supplemental Drain Installations (Details 3&4/300)	(\$	1378.00	, in the .
One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight and 00/100		<u>D</u> ollars per lo	
No. 7 – Tee Joint Sealant (Detail 5/300)	(\$	4.58	··········
Four and 58/100	··	Dollars per li	
No. 8 - Construction Joint Sealant (Detail 6/300)		2.87	<u> </u>
Two and 87/100		_Dollars per l	in. ft
No. 9 - Cove Joint Sealant (Detail 7 /300)	(\$	2.24	
Two and 24/100		<u>D</u> ollars per i	in ft
No. 10 – Crack Routing and Sealing (Detail 8/300)	(5	\$	
Two and 17/100		Dollars per l	lin. fi

The undersigned states that this Proposal is made in the character or capacity checked in this paragraph, that he is the agent of, and is duly authorized to sign for D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. (Legal Name of Firm) 327 Industrial Drive (Address - No P.O. Box allowed) 45005 Ohio Franklin Zip Code State City that the Proposal is signed with the full understanding of the plans, provisions, specifications, and the foregoing terms of the Proposal .2008.. Franklin, Ohio Dated at SIGNATURES Name and Address of all Partners D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. Neil Hillard Name of Organization Coal Creek, Colorado

Vice President

Title of Person Signing

Agency W	/SMtc
REQ P.O#_	/ State_ HHR90020

#### BID BOND

is a summarian	D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc.
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, _	Developers Surety and
of 327 Industrial Drive, Franklin, OH 4500	Das Principal, and Ittuenini Ly Literaporery
PO Box 19725, Irvine, CA 92623, a corporation or	genized and existing under the laws of the State
with its principal office in the City of	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the state
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, of 327 Industrial Drive, Franklin, OH 4500 PO Box 19725, Irvine, CA 92623, a corporation or with its principal office in the City of Irvine, CA of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 100% of accompany well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, admired to the control of the co	ing) for the payment of which
or west virginia, to bound we joinfly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	rinistrators, executors, successors and assigns.
well and truly to be made, we joined	
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principa	il has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the management of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and machine the condition of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and machine the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the machine that the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the machine that the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the machine that the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the machine that the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the machine that the condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the machine that the condition of the above obligation is such that the condition of the condition	ie a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Capitol Street Garage, 2008 Restoration	The state of the s
Capitor Street Garage, 2000 (Control of Control of Cont	The second secon
The second secon	**************************************
و به مشتور در پرستان پر در در استان در	- 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 - 17
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a collection of the principal shall enter into a collection	ntract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
to the part chall furnish any office Donus and madrance required by	in a mid attacking this philostical shall tamain in till
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or progression of said bid, then this obligation shall be negreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be negreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be negreed that the liability of the Store and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Store and effect.	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the hability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	<b>21.00</b>
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as the second the penal amount of this obligation as the second the penal amount of this obligation as the second the penal amount of this obligation as the second the penal amount of this obligation as the second the penal amount of this obligation as the second the penal amount of this obligation as the second the penal amount of this obligation as the second this obligation as	d and the least shall be in the
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in the
way impaired or affected by any extension or the limb ways	may accept story bits and best story
walve notice of any such extension	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	r hands and seats, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
16th day of September 2008	
day (1)	
	D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc.
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By Must be President or
	1 C C
	Vice Presidenty
;	Vice Presidenty  (Title)
	(IME)
	Developers Surety and Indemnity Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	O
	Susan a levell
	Attorney-in-Fapt
	Susan A. Yeazell ()

Attomey-in-Fact
Susan A. Yeazell

Susan A. Yeazell

MPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY

PO BOX 19725, IRVINE, CA 92623 (949) 263-3300 www.lnscoDico.com

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that except as expressly limited, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

\*\*\*Dan E. Ries, Susan A. Yeazell, jointly or severally\*\*\*

as its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, to make, execute, deliver and acknowledge, for and on behalf of said corporation as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship giving and granting unto said Attorney(s)-in-Fact full power and authority to do and to perform every act necessary, requisite or proper to be done in connection therewith as the corporation could do, but reserving to the corporation full power of substitution and revocation, and all of the acts of said Attorney(s)-in-fact, pursuant to these presents, are hereby ratified and confirmed

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY effective as of November 1 2000:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board, the President and any Vice President of the corporation be, and that each of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the Attorney(s)-in-Fact named in the Powers of Attorney to execute, on behalf of the corporation, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship; and that the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of the corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney;

RESOLVED\_FURTHER that the signatures of such officers may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signatures shall be valid and binding upon the corporation when so affixed and in the future with respect to any bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its respective Executive Vice President and attested by its Secretary this 1st day of December, 2005

David H Rhodes Executive Vice-President

By: Com Com

Walter A Crowell Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

On December 1, 2005 before me, Gina L. Garner, Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared David H. Rhodes and Walter A. Crowell, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted. executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature Coma L Carne

West Hillebrand

(SEAL)

#### GINA L... GARNER COMM. # 1569561 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY My comm. expires May 13, 2009

#### CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, as Assistant Secretary, of DEVELOPERS SURETY AND INDEMNITY COMPANY, does hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked, and furthermore, that the provisions of the resolution of the respective Boards of Directors of said corporation set forth in the Power of Attorney, is in force as of the date of this Certificate.

This Certificate is executed in the City of Irvine California, the 16th day of September , 2008

Albert Hillebrand, Assistant Secretary

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

Vendor's Name:	D.C. Byers C	ompany/Ohio, I	nc	v	
Authorized Signal		m The		Date:	9/18/2008
Authorized Signal	ture: Curc				
Purchasing Affidavit (F	Revisea 07/01/08)				

### AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION

# THIS AFFIDAVIT IS TO BE FILLED OUT AND EXECUTED BY THE BIDDER: IF THE BID IS MADE BY A CORPORATION, THEN BY ITS PROPERLY AUTHORIZED AGENT

State of Wes	t Virginia, Jack M. We	nsyel			
Mary papers of the residence of the second or the second of the second o	(Name o	f Authorized	Individual M	laking Bid)	
residing at _	3346 Greycliff Trail,	Franklin, Ohio	45005	All Alberts reserved the second secon	, being duly
sworn does	depose and say that	D.C. Bye (G	rs Company ive Name of	Ohio, Inc. Bidder or Bidders)	The state of the s
Industrial	Drive, Franklin, Ohio			To the second of the second se	1 - Marie - Ma
Martingere a sufficient de sidé la Marie Proposition à l'Addressión d'Armadon (1994)	And all a local sections with the section of the se	(Business	Address)	, and the second se	, and,
. No Othe	ərs		,	y is a symposium operator as the distinguism delicated page in your day pay of the side	
(Give Name	ers s and Addresses of Al	I Other Pers	ons, Firms o	r Corporations Inte	rested in the blu.)
	rested with sharing in			in or are the onl	v nerson of
made without any bid or proceed or collusion or employee the interested the	or any connection of it is roposal for said work; fraud; and also that neerein, or any employe nerein.	that said bid	is on our pa	rt, in all respects fa	air and without greau, or
Gael ?	M. W.	a training Die	wer 1\		
( <b>Z</b> ignature of Subscribed	of Authorized Individue and sworn to this	18th		September	, 20 08,
before	leriflyss.	Nota	ry Public)		· Minimizary v (r) statum; s (ME) i yaya day shakkin share maye who r Ve a of
O A RIA	CHERYLLYNN D S  Notary Pub In and for the State	olic e of Oh <b>lo</b>			
A VALE	My Commission	expires /			

February 6, 2010



HODNEY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for REGINUMBER OUD HHR 90020

HHR90020

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. Mike Wensyel 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, OH 45005

SH-P т О

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/03/2008   BID OPENING DATE: 09/1	.8/2008	BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY		EM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Na.				
i ormanic	ADDENDUM NO. 1	1		
	ns and answers are m acknowledgement		THIS DOCUMEN	ויוי
SHOULD BE	SIGNED AND RETURNE	D WITH YOUR	BID. FAILURE	1
SIGN AND R YOUR BID:	ETURN MAY RESULT I	N DISQUALIFI	ICATION OF	
TOOK BED.				
EXHIBIT 10				
	RE	QUISITION NO	D.: HHR90020	
ADDENDUM A	CKNOWLEDGEMENT			
	CKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT			
f ·	) AND HAVE MADE TH PLANS AND/OR SPECI	l.		M
		rication, Bi	. <b>.</b> .	
ADDENDUM N NO 1 XXXX	Q 'S:			
NO 2 XXXX	X 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
мо. 3	1 -1 6 1			
NO . 4	1 1 0 0			
NO . 5	1 . 4 11 11			
	THAT FAILURE TO			не
MODEWOM (2)	MAY BE CAUSE FOR	KEUECTION O	r blus.	
	CLEARLY UNDERSTAI			
MET KEGENIA.	IMUGGA NO ELLEN NOT.	TO DE MAD	E DOKTING WINT	
			rawe	
IGNATURE Jack M. W.	SCEREVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND CONDITION (937	) 743-9505	9/18/2008
Vice President	31-1237014		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFO COPY

tresioeut

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBER
HHR90020

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

07±-a- ⊢(

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 09/03/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/18/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE UOP QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ANDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. COMPANY 9/18/2008 DATE REV. 11/96 END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 SEE REVEASE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE (937)743-9505

31-1237014



# Request for REONUMBER Quotation HHR90020

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

DATE PRIN		TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		F	<b>3</b> .B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/03, BID OPENING DATE		8/2008	ם דר		ENING	ETMT3 O	7 . 2 O DM
Income and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second an	40.000.000.0000.000					32.535.5000.330.330.000.000.000	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT
							ĺ
0001		JВ	000 63				
0001			988-63				
		- H	ON OF PARKING G	ARAC	GE		
				İ			
				1			
						*	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	OF RFQ HHR9	)p20	) ****	** TOTAL:	
-							
Ì							
l i							
						:	
ļ							
		J J SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIC	ons		
SIGNATURE AC	m. w-	<u> </u>			743-9505	DATE	9/18/2008
TITLE Vice Presid		FEIN 31-12370	014		ADDF	ESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for

RFO NUMBER HHR90020

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER \$04**-**558-0067

Ţ

SHIP VIA

D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. Mike Wensyel 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, OH 45005

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS: FOB: 09/08/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/18/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 2 L. PLEASE NOTE: VENDORS AND/OR THEIR SUB-CONTRACTORS MAY INSPECT THE JOB SITE BY SCHEDULING A VISIT. THE FOLLOWING PERSONNEL CAN ASSIST YOU. CONTACT PERSON(S): GINA BUCKANAN OR DOUG KEMP PHONE: (304)|558-0234 PLEASE CALL IN ADVANCE YOUR VISIT MUST BE COORDINATED WITH OUR SECURITY PERSONNEL. 2.ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT IS ATTACHED! THIS DOCUMENT should be signed and returned with your bid, failure to sign and return may result in disqualification of YOUR BID. EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: HHR90020 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR|SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: XXXXX NO, 1 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: DATE TELEPHONE (937) 743-9505 /Z008 Vice President ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 31-1237014



ADOZEA A

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

## Request for REQNUMBER OUtstion HHR90020

T O

SHIP VIA

2

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF ROBERTA WAGNER 304-55<u>8-0067</u>

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

09/08/2008 BID OPENING DATE:	00/70/000		BID OPENIN	IC TIME OF	:30PM
	09/18/2008	CAT. ITEM NICIA			AMOUNT
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	NO ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT.
NO. 2	xxxxx				
NO. 3	n n v n n n v				
NO. 4	1, 3 at 1, 11 to 20				
NO 5	9 9 9 9 9				
I UNDE ADDEND	RSTAND THAT UM(S) MAY BE	FAILURE TO CON CAUSE FOR REJ	FIRM THE REC	CEIPT OF THE DS.	
REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATION MAD ISCUSSION HE Y STATE PERS ATION ISSUED	Y UNDERSTAND TE OR ASSUMED TLD BETWEEN VENONNEL IS NOT EIN WRITING AN AN OFFICIAL AL	O BE MADE DUDOR'S REPRESIONING ONI DO ADDED TO TO DENDUM IS BI	JRING ANY SENTATIVES LY THE CHE	
		C. pek	SIGNATUR	RE	
		1 - 10 - N	COMPANY 8/2008		
			DATE		
REV.	11/96				
		END OF ADDEN			
	- 0	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONDITIONS :: ELEPHONE	DATE	21121222
SIGNATURE DEL M. W			(937) 74	3-9505	9/18/2008
TITLE Vige President	<del>````````````</del>	12370174			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER HHR90020 PAGE 3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TO BERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

øH-p ⊤o

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES BUILDING MANAGEMENT VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

DATE PRINT		MS OF SALE	SHIP VI	Λ	F	O:B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/08/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2008   09/18/	2008	<u></u>	BID	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM		<u> </u>	TPRICE	FAUDMA
			:				
				:			
					**		
,							
0001	_	JВ	988-63				
	1 CONTRACT FOR	RESTORATI	ON OF PARI	KING GA	RAGE		_
		1					
			<u> </u>				
		J J SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TE			OS DATE	
SIGNATURE 7	4. Way			elephone (9	37) 743-950	05	9/18/2008
Vice Pres	ident   FN RESPONDING	31-1237014			l l		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. 327 Industrial Drive Franklin, Ohio 45005

#### Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER HHR90020 PAGE 4

ROBERTA WAGNER
304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
BUILDING MANAGEMENT
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SA	E		SHIP	VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/08/ BID OPENING DATE:	2008	 09/18/2	2008			•••	BID (	OPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
UNE	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM.NU	30.030.000.000.000		(1000)	TPRICE		AMOUNT
FINE	*****	<u> </u>		NO				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	•			
	*****	THIS	יים ייי	HE EN		₽₽O	HHR90	020	***	** TO	ΓΆΤ.:	Lagrange Control of the Control of t
		11170	TO T.	111 13141		*/T X	1111105			~		
								<b> </b>				
		Ì										
		]										
		ļ										
		į										
1			za (1000)		78568\\	ne enn	ERMS AND COL	MODITION	<b>4</b> 10000000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	538355555	
SIGNATURE	<u> </u>	7. o		ose; HE	CHOES	NE:CAR!	7	937) 74		)5	DATE	9/18/2008
you	74. Z		IN				1 (8	70,7,7			MOES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
‴ Xice Pres	ident	۰ ۲	··· •						ADL	ハドニラシ じけん	AIVGED	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### D.C. Byers Company / Ohio Inc.

327 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE FRANKLIN, OHIO 45005 (937) 743-9505 OFFICE (937) 743-5995 FAX

September 18, 2008

Drug Free workplace Affidavit

Jack M. Wensyel, Vice President of D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. located at 327 Industrial Drive, Franklin, Ohio, being duly sworn does depose and say that D.C. Byers Company/Ohio, Inc. is enrolled and in good standing with a drug free work place program in the State of Ohio.

Subscribed and sworn to me this 18th day of September, 2008 Before me (Luglyon) D Schulce

CHERYLLYNN D. SCHNEBLE

Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires February 6, 2010